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No. 41, A.] { Published May 20, 1925,
CHAPTER 154.

AN ACT to amend subsection (4) of seetion 20.11 and section
35.305, and to create subsection (6) of section 20.11 of the
statutes, relating to the printing of the proceedings of the
veterans’ organizations, and making an appropriation.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. Subsection (4) of section 20.11 and section 35.305
of the statutes are amended to read: (20.11) (4) Annually,
beginning July 1, * * * 1925 a sum not exceeding * * *
three hundred dollars to carry out the provisions of section 35.305.

35.305 Upon receiving the necessary printer’s copy, the state
printing board shall have at its discretion printed and bound in
suitable form, by the state printer, and delivered to the proper
officer of each organization, all required copies of department
orders, rosters and historical matter and also of the annual
proceedings of any Wisconsin organization of soldiers, sailors,
marines and army nurses of the civil war, the Spanish-American
war, or of any of our subsequent wars, and of the auxtliaries of
the United Spanish War Veterans of Wisconsin and of any of
our subsequenl wars.

SEcTioN 2. A new subsection is added to section 20.11 of the
statutes to read: (20.11) (6) The sum of thirty-nine dollars
and nine cents to pay bills incurred during the fiscal year end-
ing June 30, 1925, for printing the proceedings of the Wiscon-
sin department of Spanish War Veteran’s Association.

SeEctioN 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved May 19, 1925,



